
SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 

Engine Serialnumber: P685608 
Engine Model: 
Customer: 
Removal Date: 
Removal Reason: 
TSN: 
CSN: 
Serviceable Date: 

List of abbreviations 
IIN 
Based on 
Delta 
TSN/CSN 
TSO/CSO 
TTGICTG 
MTTG/MCTG 

29.03.2014 
N1 AND N2 SHAFTS SBZED 
73061 
14959 
28.08.2014 

used in this report 
Industrial Item Number 
Reason for Limit-Type (SB/AD/ASB..) 
Minimum-TTG/CTG 'minus' Desired-TTG/CTG 
Time/Cycles since new 
Time/Cycles since overhaul 
Time/Cycles to go 
Minimum Time/Cycles to go 

Limit Types 
TLL Total Life Limit 
RL1 First Rework Limit 
RL2 Second Rework Limit 
RL3 Third Rework Limit 
RL4 Fourth Rework Limit 
111 First Inspection 
112 Re-Inspection (whichever comes first) 
XI Repeatable Inspection 
CI Condition/Crack - Inspection 

This time record contains information about installed 
life limited parts and ist true and accurate 
to the best of our knowledge. 

Date:  

Signature:  

Engine Service Center 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P685608 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 
Engine -Type: Customer: 

Time4Cycle Assignment 

Next Shopvisit 
Resut Engine Limit (affected by part with shortest time-/cycles to go 

IIN S/N 

053A AKLBFF8774 

Hours 
Limit-Type Time-to-go Current TSN 

of Engine 
Next Shopvisit 
at TSN 

TLL 20787 73061 93848 

IIN S/N 

001A 4Y4223 

Cycles 
Limit-Type Cycles-to-go Current CSN 

of Engine 
Next Shopvisit 
at CSN 

TLL 1220 14959 16179 
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SRTechnics 
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P685608 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 

Customer: Engine -Type: 

Time Record 

Module 31Z85613 TSN: 70698 CSN: 15275 TSO: 20804 CSO: 3773 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0145 778631 

HUB FRONT COMP. 

189982 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MTTG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 4614 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

52945 

10386 

20804 

3773 

Module 32A89491 TSN: 48840 CSN: 10243 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0020 615899 

HUB FRONT G061P. REAR 

2A2044 

0065 669620 

DISK COMP.  4 STAGE 

193200 

0130 706122 

DISK COMP.  2 STAGE 

070520 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MTTG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 1877 

TLL 3724 

TLL 11007 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

61282 

11123 

12184 

1915 

57206 

11276 

12184 

1915 

22410 

3993 

12184 

1915 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Ins ection-Limit XI-Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 4614 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Insaection-Limit XI-Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 1877 

15000 3724 

15000 11007 

Module 33H89548 TSN: 64931 CSN: 13044 TSO: 17156 CSO: 2979 

Module 34185604 TSN: 61607 CSN: 12824 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 
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SR Technics (1 
Switzerland 

Engine Serialnumber: P685608 Engine Hourstycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 
Customer: 

Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 

Engine -Type: 

Module 35B85775 TSN: 61015 CSN: 12233 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 

Pad Description (limited only) 

IIN RN 
Part -Name 

SIN 

0010 718207 

HUB REAR COMP. FRONT 

653233 

001A 670911 

DISK CONY. 11 STAGE 

4Y4223 

0012 793015 

DISK CONY. 15 STAGE 

H88858 

0022 794908 

DISK COMP. 8 STAGE 

2X1741 

006A 648606 

DISK COMP. 6111 STAGE 

11(8651 

0092 794909 

DISK CONY. 9 STAGE 

380028 

013A 7042,0 

DISK CONY. 10 STAGE 

6Y9483 

025A 6755,2 

DISK COMP. 12 STAGE 

823797 

055A 6755,3 

DISK COMP. 13 STAGE 

5Y6764 

080F 788814 

DISK COMP. 14 STAGE 

4214440004 

Minimum-time & cycles to cio Delta 

Limit- 
type 

MTTG 

MCTG 
Based on (H) 

Based on (C) 
TTG 
CTG 

ILL 4260 

ILL 1220 

ILL 757? 

ILL 2070 

ILL 2561 

ILL 3369 

ILL 2449 

ILL 17394 

ILL 10083 

ILL 10626 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 

TSO 

CSO 
55851 

10740 

12184 

1935 

68521 

13780 

12184 

1935 

39472 

7429 

12184 

1935 

60856 

12930 

12184 

1935 

63128 

12439 

12184 

1935 

57744 

11611 

12184 

1935 

61592 

12551 

12184 

1935 

22326 

3606 

12184 

1935 

25749 

4917 

12184 

1935 

23065 

4374 

12184 

1935 

ILL-Limit Rework-Limit Inspection-Limit XI-Limit CI Limit 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 

CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 

CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 

CTG 

75000 4160 

750001 1220 

75000 7577 

75000 2070 

75000 2561 

75000 3389 

75000 2449 

75000 11394 

75000 10083 

75000 10626 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: P685608 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 

Customer: Engine -Type: 

Module 36G85608 TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 TSO: 73061 CSO: 14959 

Module 41M8951O TSN: 62490 CSN: 11929 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 

Module 51C856O4 TSN: 76816 CSN: 16036 TSO: 9213 CSO: 1410 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Pan-Name 

S/N 

0060 678520 

AIRSE4I. 2 STAGE 

NT3927 

053A 706942 

HUB TURBINE FRONT 

AKLBFF8774 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 8031 

TU. 

TU. 

20787 

13590 

Tine Limas 05-10.01 

Tine Limas 05-10.41 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

36146 

6969 

9213 

1410 

9213 

1410 

9213 

1410 

Module 52D85984 TSN: 59175 CSN: 14812 TSO: 19316 CSO: 3218 

Part Description (limited only) 
IIN PIN 

Pan-Name 
S/N 

0010 769925 

HUB TURBINE REM 

10114440 

0020 752503 

DISK TUREt 3 STAGE 

G86970 

013N 811260 

AIRSEAL TUFA& 6 STAGE 

ALDLAW7672 

016O 758104 

DISK WAS 4 STAGE 

K54656 

016W 714906 

DISK WAS 6 STAGE 

1(58520 

Minimum-time & cycles to go Delta 
Limit- 
type 

MUG 
MCTG 

Based on (H) 
Based on (C) 

TTG 
CTG 

TLL 4821 

TLL 1257 

TLL 13590 

TLL 7519 

TLL 6779 

Count 
TSN 
CSN 

Count 
TSO 
CSO 

46204 

10179 

19316 

3218 

60048 

13743 

19316 

3218 

9213 

1410 

9213 

1410 

35134 

7481 

19316 

3218 

38071 

8221 

19316 

3218 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Insoection•Limit XI-Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 8031 

30000 

15000 

20787 

13590 

TLL Limit Rework-Limit Insoection•Limit XI-Limit CI Limit 
Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Type Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

Hours 
Cycles 

TTG 
CTG 

15000 4821 

15000 1257 

15000 13590 

15000 7519 

15000 6779 
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SR Technics Li
Switzerland Life - Limited Parts / Time Record 
Engine Serialnumber: 
Engine -Type: 

P685608 Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 
Customer: 

Module 53R85738 TSN: 70558 CSN: 14436 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 

Module 61F85788 TSN: 73127 CSN: 14808 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935 

Module 62E86015 TSN: 61483 CSN: 21388 TSO: 4742 CSO: 1066 
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