

Engine Serialnumber: **P685608**
Engine Model:
Customer:
Removal Date: **29.03.2014**
Removal Reason: **N1 AND N2 SHAFTS SEIZED**
TSN: **73061**
CSN: **14959**
Serviceable Date: **28.08.2014**

List of abbreviations used in this report

IIN	Industrial Item Number
Based on	Reason for Limit-Type (SB/AD/ASB..)
Delta	Minimum-TTG/CTG 'minus' Desired-TTG/CTG
TSN/CSN	Time/Cycles since new
TSO/CSO	Time/Cycles since overhaul
TTG/CTG	Time/Cycles to go
MTTG/MCTG	Minimum Time/Cycles to go

This time record contains information about installed life limited parts and ist true and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Date: _____

Limit Types

TLL	Total Life Limit
RL1	First Rework Limit
RL2	Second Rework Limit
RL3	Third Rework Limit
RL4	Fourth Rework Limit
II1	First Inspection
II2	Re-Inspection (whichever comes first)
XI	Repeatable Inspection
CI	Condition/Crack - Inspection

Signature: _____

Engine Serialnumber: P685608
 Engine -Type:

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959
 Customer:

Time-&Cycle Assignment

Next Shopvisit
 Result Engine Limit (affected by part with shortest time-/cycles to go)

IIN	S/N	Hours				IIN	S/N	Cycles			
		Limit-Type	Time-to-go	Current TSN of Engine	Next Shopvisit at TSN			Limit-Type	Cycles-to-go	Current CSN of Engine	Next Shopvisit at CSN
053A	AKLBFF8774	TLL	20787	73061	93848	001A	4Y4223	TLL	1220	14959	16179

Engine Serialnumber: P685608
 Engine -Type:

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959
 Customer:

Time Record

Module 31Z85613 TSN: 70698 CSN: 15275 TSO: 20804 CSO: 3773

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit- type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
0145	778631 HUB FRONT COMP.	183382	TLL	4614			52945 10386	20804 3773	15000	4614										

Module 32A89491 TSN: 48840 CSN: 10243 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit- type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
0020	645833 HUB FRONT COMP. REAR	2A2044	TLL	1877			63282 13123	12184 1935	15000	1877										
0065	669624 DISK COMP. 4 STAGE	1B3240	TLL	3724			57206 11276	12184 1935	15000	3724										
0130	706422 DISK COMP. 2 STAGE	G74524	TLL	11007			22410 3993	12184 1935	15000	11007										

Module 33H89548 TSN: 64931 CSN: 13044 TSO: 17156 CSO: 2979

Module 34I85604 TSN: 61607 CSN: 12824 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935

Life - Limited Parts / Time Record

Engine Serialnumber: P685608
 Engine -Type:

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959
 Customer:

Module 35B85775 TSN: 61015 CSN: 12233 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit		
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit- type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	
0010	718207 HUB REAR COMP. FRONT	G53233	TLL	4260			55851 10740	12184 1935													
001A	670911 DISK COMP. 11 STAGE	4Y4223	TLL	1220			68521 13780	12184 1935	15000	1220											
001Z	793015 DISK COMP. 15 STAGE	H88858	TLL	7571			39472 7429	12184 1935	15000	7571											
002Z	794908 DISK COMP. 8 STAGE	2X1741	TLL	2070			60856 12930	12184 1935	15000	2070											
006A	648606 DISK COMP. 6TH STAGE	1X8651	TLL	2561			63128 12439	12184 1935	15000	2561											
009Z	794909 DISK COMP. 9 STAGE	3B0028	TLL	3389			57744 11611	12184 1935	15000	3389											
013A	704210 DISK COMP. 10 STAGE	6Y9483	TLL	2449			61592 12551	12184 1935	15000	2449											
025A	675512 DISK COMP. 12 STAGE	8Z3797	TLL	11394			22326 3606	12184 1935	15000	11394											
055A	675513 DISK COMP. 13 STAGE	5Y6764	TLL	10083			25749 4917	12184 1935	15000	10083											
080F	788814 DISK COMP. 14 STAGE	A214AA0004	TLL	10626			23065 4374	12184 1935	15000	10626											

Engine Serialnumber: P685608
 Engine -Type:

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959
 Customer:

Module 36G85608 TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959 TSO: 73061 CSO: 14959

Module 41M89510 TSN: 62490 CSN: 11929 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935

Module 51C85604 TSN: 76816 CSN: 16036 TSO: 9213 CSO: 1410

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
0060	678520 AIRSEAL_2_STAGE	NT3927	TLL	8031			36146 6969	9213 1410	15000	8031										
053A	706942 HUB TURBINE FRONT	AKLBFF8774	TLL	20787	Time Limits 05-10-01		9213 1410	9213 1410	30000	20787										
			TLL	13590	Time Limits 05-10-01				15000	13590										

Module 52D85984 TSN: 59175 CSN: 14812 TSO: 19316 CSO: 3218

Part Description (limited only)			Minimum-time & cycles to go				Delta		Count		TLL-Limit		Rework-Limit		Inspection-Limit		XI-Limit		CI-Limit	
IIN	P/N Part-Name	S/N	Limit-type	MTTG MCTG	Based on (H) Based on (C)	TTG CTG	TSN CSN	TSO CSO	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Type	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG	Hours Cycles	TTG CTG
001U	769925 HUB TURBINE REAR	KH14440	TLL	4821			46204 10179	19316 3218	15000	4821										
002U	752503 DISK TURB. 3 STAGE	G86970	TLL	1257			60048 13743	19316 3218	15000	1257										
013H	811260 AIRSEAL TURB. 6 STAGE	ALDLAW7672	TLL	13590			9213 1410	9213 1410	15000	13590										
016Q	758104 DISK TURB. 4 STAGE	K54656	TLL	7519			35134 7481	19316 3218	15000	7519										
016W	714906 DISK TURB. 6 STAGE	K58520	TLL	6779			38071 8221	19316 3218	15000	6779										

Engine Serialnumber: P685608
Engine -Type:

Engine Hours/Cycles: TSN: 73061 CSN: 14959
Customer:

Module 53R85738 TSN: 70558 CSN: 14436 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935
Module 61F85788 TSN: 73127 CSN: 14808 TSO: 12184 CSO: 1935
Module 62E86015 TSN: 61483 CSN: 21388 TSO: 4742 CSO: 1066